基于重要性采样的超图网络高效表示方法
*
邵    豪,    王伦文,    朱然刚,    刘    辉
(国防科技大学 电子对抗学院, 安徽 合肥 230037)
通信作者: 王伦文, E-mail: eei_wanglunwen@163.com
摘　要: 现有的超图网络表示方法需要分析全批量节点和超边以实现跨层递归扩展邻域, 这会带来巨大的计算开
销, 且因过度扩展导致更低的泛化精度. 为解决这一问题, 提出一种基于重要性采样的超图表示方法. 首先, 它将节
点和超边看作是两组符合特定概率测度的独立同分布样本, 用积分形式解释超图的结构特征交互; 其次, 设计带可

[4]
Wu AB,  Yuan  Y,  Ma YL,  Wang  GR.  Node  embedding  research  over  temporal  graph.  Ruan  Jian  Xue  Bao/Journal  of  Software,  2021,
32(3): 650–668 (in Chinese with English abstract). http://www.jos.org.cn/1000-9825/6173.htm [doi: 10.13327/j.cnki.jos.006173]
[5]
Ran YJ, Liu TY, Jia T, Xu XK. A novel similarity measure for mining missing links in long-path networks.  Chinese Physics B, 2022,
31(6): 068902. [doi: 10.1088/1674-1056/ac4483]
[6]
Zhang  L,  Liu  Q,  Yang  SS,  Yang  HP,  Cheng  F,  Ma  HP.  A  dual  representation-based  multi-objective  evolutionary  algorithm  for
overlapping community detection. Acta Electronica Sinica, 2021, 49(11): 2101–2107 (in  Chinese  with  English  abstract). [doi: 10.12263/
DZXB.20201094]
[7]
Song GJ, Zhang YZ, Xu LJ, Lu HB. Domain adaptive network embedding. IEEE Trans. on Big Data, 2022, 8(5): 1220–1232. [doi: 10.
1109/TBDATA.2020.3034201]
[8]
Yin N, Feng FL, Luo ZG, Zhang X, Wang WJ, Luo X, Chen C, Hua XS. Dynamic hypergraph convolutional network. In: Proc. of the
38th IEEE Int’l Conf. on Data Engineering. Kuala Lumpur: IEEE, 2022. 1621–1634. [doi: 10.1109/ICDE53745.2022.00167]
[9]
Saha SS, Sharma K, Panda SK. On the Laplacian spectrum of k-uniform hypergraphs. Linear Algebra and Its Applications, 2022, 655:
1–27. [doi: 10.1016/j.laa.2022.09.004]
[10]

Conf. on Network Science. Porto: Springer, 2022. 169–183. [doi: 10.1007/978-3-030-97240-0_13]
[14]
Yang YZ, Hu M, Huang TY. Influential nodes identification in complex networks based on global and local information. Chinese Physics
B, 2020, 29(8): 088903. [doi: 10.1088/1674-1056/ab969f]
[15]
Bai S, Zhang FH, Torr PHS. Hypergraph convolution and hypergraph attention. Pattern Recognition, 2021, 110: 107637. [doi: 10.1016/j.
patcog.2020.107637]
[16]
Deng Y. Recommender systems based on graph embedding techniques: A review. IEEE Access, 2022, 10: 51587–51633. [doi: 10.1109/
ACCESS.2022.3174197]
[17]
Kahalé N. On the effective dimension and multilevel Monte Carlo. Operations Research Letters, 2022, 50(4): 415–421. [doi: 10.1016/j.orl.
2022.06.001]
[18]
Wu Y,  Yu  W,  Wang  XJ,  Shen  AT.  The  rate  of  complete  consistency  for  recursive  probability  density  estimator  under  strong  mixing
samples. Statistics & Probability Letters, 2021, 176: 13. [doi: 10.1016/J.SPL.2021.109130]
[19]
Tabandeh  A,  Jia  GF,  Gardoni  P.  A  review  and  assessment  of  importance  sampling  methods  for  reliability  analysis.  Structural  Safety,
2022, 97: 102216. [doi: 10.1016/J.STRUSAFE.2022.102216]
[20]
Shi  CY,  Zhang  Q,  Chu TG.  Effect  of  observation  time  on  source  identification  of  diffusion  in  complex  networks.  Chinese  Physics  B,
2022, 31(7): 070203. [doi: 10.1088/1674-1056/ac5985]
[21]

on Neural Information Processing Systems. Montréal: Curran Associates Inc., 2018. 4563–4572.
Peng  P,  Pan  JG,  Xu  H,  Feng  XL.  RPINNs:  Rectified-physics  informed  neural  networks  for  solving  stationary  partial  differential
equations. Computers & Fluids, 2022, 245: 105583. [doi: 10.1016/J.COMPFLUID.2022.105583]
[28]
Angrish  A,  Bharadwaj  A,  Starly  B.  MVCNN++:  Computer-aided  design  model  shape  classification  and  retrieval  using  multi-view
convolutional  neural  networks.  Journal  of  Computing  and  Information  Science  in  Engineering,  2021,  21(1):  011001.  [doi:  10.1115/1.
4047486]
[29]
Feng YF, Zhang ZZ, Zhao XB, Ji RR, Gao Y. GVCNN: Group-view convolutional neural networks for 3D shape recognition. In: Proc. of
the 31st IEEE/CVF Conf. on Computer Vision and Pattern Recognition. Salt Lake City: IEEE, 2018. 264–272. [doi: 10.1109/CVPR.2018.
00035]
[30]
Wu ZH, Pan SR, Chen FW, Long GD, Zhang CQ, Yu PS. A comprehensive survey on graph neural networks. IEEE Trans. on Neural
Networks and Learning Systems, 2021, 32(1): 4–24. [doi: 10.1109/TNNLS.2020.2978386]
[31]
Tu K, Cui P, Wang X, Wang F, Zhu WW. Structural deep embedding for hyper-networks. In: Proc. of the 32nd AAAI Conf. on Artificial
Intelligence,  the  30th  Innovative  Applications  of  Artificial  Intelligence  Conf.  and  the  8th  AAAI  Symp.  on  Educational  Advances  in
Artificial Intelligence. New Orleans: AAAI Press, 2018. 53. [doi: 10.1609/aaai.v32i1.11266]
[32]
dE  Albuquerque  Filho  JE,  Brandão  LCP,  Fernandes  BJT,  Maciel  AMA.  A  review  of  neural  networks  for  anomaly  detection.  IEEE
Access, 2022, 10: 112342–112367. [doi: 10.1109/ACCESS.2022.3216007]
[33]
Huang J, Chen C, Ye FH, Wu JJ, Zheng ZB, Ling GH. Hyper2vec: Biased random walk for hyper-network embedding. In: Proc. of the
24th Int’l Conf. on Database Systems for Advanced Applications. Chiang Mai: Springer, 2019. 273–277. [doi: 10.1007/978-3-030-18590-
9_27]